Bids Received 5/29/19 at 2 p.m.

Bid Tabulation

. Indian Trail Water Main Replacement

& Bike Path Extension

Bid 19-26
Route E. Indian Trail
County Kane

Local Agency City of Aurora

H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water Swallow Construction Corp. Martam Construction, Inc.
Engineer's Estimate 722 E. South St., Unit D 4250 Lacey Road 1200 Gasket Drive
Plano, IL 60545 Downers Grove, IL 60515 Elgin, IL 60120
NOJITEM UNIT | QUANTITY | UNITCOST| AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNITCOST | AMOUNT | UNITCOST | AMOUNT
1 |Abandon Water Valve Box in Pavement EA 5 $500.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $15.00 $75.00 $310.00 $1,550.00
2 |Valve Vault to be Abandoned EA 3 $400.00 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $70.45 $211.35 $480.00 $1,440.00
3 |Valve Vault to be Adjusted EA 2 $300.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $165.00 $330.00 $450.00 $900.00
4 |Water valve Box to be adjusted EA 1 $200.00 $200.00 $100.00 $100.00 $165.00 $165.00 $260.00 $260.00
5 |catch Basin to be removed EA 1 $300.00 $300.00 $700.00 $700.00 $15.00 $15.00 $350.00 $350.00
6 |unsuitable Soil RR cy 14 $50.00 $700.00 $50.00 $700.00 $31.25 $437.50 $88.00 $1,232.00
7 |Exploration Trench, 8 Ft LF 30 $30.00 $900.00 $41.00 $1,230.00 $13.15 $394.50 $71.00 $2,130.00
8 [signs to be removed EA 2 $150.00 $300.00 $200.00 $400.00 $85.00 $170.00 $150.00 $300.00
9 |Apartment Complex Sign to be Relocated EA 1 $750.00 $750.00 $300.00 $300.00 $330.21 $330.21 $6,400.00 $6,400.00
10 [Light Post to be Removed and Relocated EA 2 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,460.00 $16,920.00
11 |Electrician Allowance Ls 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
12 [Trench Backiil cy 730 $25.00 $18,250.00 $25.00 $18,250.00 $26.00 $18,980.00 $46.00 $33,580.00
13 if/';it:zosoewer Removal and Replacement w/ 8" FT 2 $75.00 $1,650.00 $78.00 $1,716.00 $95.00 $2,090.00 $112.00 $2,464.00
14 ;ﬁ;‘; FSer:Se':eI:eRrgsval and Replacement w/ 12" FT 74 $65.00 $4,810.00 $82.00 $6,068.00 $105.00 $7,770.00 $96.00 $7,104.00
15 |water Main Casing Pipe, 24" PVC C-905 FT 24 $50.00 $1,200.00 $140.00 $3,360.00 $125.00 $3,000.00 $196.00 $4,704.00
16 |zinc Coated DIP WM, €1 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap FT 40 $75.00 $3,000.00 $90.00 $3,600.00 $10.00 $400.00 $116.00 $4,640.00
17 ,zi;\c,\f,?;ed DIP WM, CT52, 12" w/V-bio FT 10 $110.00 $1,100.00 $140.00 $1,400.00 $60.00 $600.00 $136.00 $1,360.00
18 ,zi;\c,\f,?;ed DIP WM, CT52, 16" w/V-bio FT 680 $165.00 $112,200.00 $175.00 $119,000.00 $150.00 $102,000.00 $257.00 $174,760.00
19 [Restrained Joint Gasket, 16" EA 10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $305.00 $3,050.00 $523.00 $5,230.00
20 |Line Stop, 6" EA 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $5,420.00 $5,420.00
21 |Line Stop, 16" EA 1 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | $19,460.00 |  $19,460.00
22 |6" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault EA 2 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,210.00 $10,420.00
23 |16" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault EA 2 $7,500.00 |  $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 | $13,860.00 | $27,720.00
24 [Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal EA 3 $800.00 $2,400.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $25.00 $75.00 $820.00 $2,460.00
25 [Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 3 $5,500.00 |  $16,500.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $9,500.00 $28,500.00 $4,860.00 $14,580.00
Page1Total | $221,560.00 $245,974.00 $236,693.56 $351,384.00




Bids Received 5/29/19 at 2 p.m.

Bid Tabulation

. Indian Trail Water Main Replacement

& Bike Path Extension

Bid 19-26
Route E. Indian Trail
County Kane

Local Agency City of Aurora

H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water Swallow Construction Corp. Martam Construction, Inc.
Engineer's Estimate 722 E. South St., Unit D 4250 Lacey Road 1200 Gasket Drive
Plano, IL 60545 Downers Grove, IL 60515 Elgin, IL 60120
NO.JITEM UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT COST|  AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNITCOST | AMOUNT | UNITCOST | AMOUNT
25 [Connect to Existing 6" WM EA 2 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,850.00 $7,700.00 $2,810.00 $5,620.00
26 [Connect to Existing 12" Valve EA 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 |  $15,000.00 $3,620.00 $3,620.00
27 |Additional Fittings LB 600 $1.00 $600.00 $10.00 $6,000.00 $5.50 $3,300.00 $8.00 $4,800.00
28 [storm Inlet, Type B, 2' Dia. w/Type 8 Grate EA 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,620.00 $1,620.00
29 [storm Sewer, 12" RcP FT 20 $75.00 $1,500.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $135.00 $2,700.00 $90.00 $1,800.00
30 [Temporary Pavement, 2" sy 145 $20.00 $2,900.00 $10.00 $1,450.00 $10.00 $1,450.00 $18.00 $2,610.00
31 ;'me[:iveway Patching, 2.5" Binder & 1.5" sy 50 $75.00 $3,750.00 $48.00 $2,400.00 $55.00 $2,750.00 $66.00 $3,300.00
32 |Class D Patching, 12.5" Binder & 1.5" Surface sy 145 $125.00 $18,125.00 $175.00 $25,375.00 $115.00 $16,675.00 $146.00 $21,170.00
33 [Bike Path Pavement Removal sy 35 $5.00 $175.00 $10.00 $350.00 $25.00 $875.00 $22.00 $770.00
34 |Earth Excavation oy 150 $30.00 $4,500.00 $32.00 $4,800.00 $60.00 $9,000.00 $44.00 $6,600.00
35 [Aggregate Base Course, Type A, 12" sy 625 $20.00 $12,500.00 $12.00 $7,500.00 $9.00 $5,625.00 $16.00 $10,000.00
36 [Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) GAL 420 $1.00 $420.00 $1.00 $420.00 $3.00 $1,260.00 $3.50 $1,470.00
37 E:tth';/“x Asphalt, Binder Course, N50, 2.5" (Bike TON 80 $95.00 $7,600.00 $140.00 $11,200.00 $103.00 $8,240.00 $124.00 $9,920.00
38 E:tth';/“x Asphalt, Surface Course, NSO, 15" (Bike | 1o\ 50 $105.00 $5,250.00 $150.00 $7,500.00 $109.00 $5,450.00 $131.00 $6,550.00
39 [Tree Removal UNIT 2 $50.00 $1,200.00 $50.00 $1,200.00 $110.00 $2,640.00 $64.00 $1,536.00
40 |Supply & Plant Replacement Trees, 2" Dia. EA 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $505.00 $1,010.00 $750.00 $1,500.00
41 |combo PCC Curb and Gutter RR FT 70 $20.00 $1,400.00 $55.00 $3,850.00 $35.00 $2,450.00 $38.00 $2,660.00
42 |Seeding - Aurora Mix sy 900 $12.00 $10,800.00 $10.00 $9,000.00 $13.00 $11,700.00 $11.00 $9,900.00
43 |items Ordered by Engineer Allow 1 $35,000.00 | $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 | $35000.00 | $35000.00 | $35000.00
44 |Traffic Control and Protection Ls 1 $50,000.00 | $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $120,000.00 | $120,000.00 | $48,000.00 |  $48,000.00
45 [inlet Filters EA 6 $150.00 $900.00 $140.00 $840.00 $125.00 $750.00 $185.00 $1,110.00
46 |Dewatering Bag EA 1 $300.00 $300.00 $10.00 $10.00 $50.00 $50.00 $550.00 $550.00
47 |Temporary Staging oy 100 $40.00 $4,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $100.00 $36.00 $3,600.00
48 |Non-Special Waste Disposal TON 25 $50.00 $1,250.00 $34.00 $850.00 $1.00 $25.00 $88.00 $2,200.00
49 |Special Waste Disposal TON 25 $50.00 $1,250.00 $34.00 $850.00 $1.00 $25.00 $88.00 $2,200.00
Page 2 Total =|  $176,920.00 $157,395.00 $255,025.00 $188,106.00
Total Carried Forward from Page 1=| $221,560.00 $245,974.00 $236,693.56 $351,384.00
Total Amount for All Improvements =|  $398,480.00 $403,369.00 $491,718.56 $539,490.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate = 1.23% 23.40% 35.39%




